the abandonment of a portion of the East 26th Street public right-of-way located immediately east of 10 

McAlmont Street, identified as Application No. G-23-497; and 11 

WHEREAS, the portion of right-of-way proposed for abandonment is approximately sixty (60) feet in 12 

width by two hundred eighty-five (285) feet in length, containing approximately 0.39 acres; and 13 

WHEREAS, the subject right-of-way area is currently undeveloped and contains trees and 14 

undergrowth; and 15 

WHEREAS, the Little Rock Water Reclamation Authority must retrain a portion of the abandoned 16